Department of Education

Student Financial Assistance
Modernization Program

Task Order 2 - PMO/Enterprise Engineering/Partner Management/DLSR

2000
ID [Task Name % Complete Start Finish Predecessors | Sep | Oct | Nov | Dec | Jan | Feb | Mar | Apr
1 |[Task Order 2 95% | Fri 10/1/99 Fri 4/21/00 P
2 Effective Start Date 0%  Fri 10/1/99 Fri 10/1/99
3
4 Opportunity Identification and Analysis 100% Mon 10/4/99 = Mon 11/15/99 |2
5 Relevant Industry Benchmarks 100% Mon 10/4/99 @ Mon 11/15/99
6 Review Existing Industry Benchmarks 100% Mon 10/4/99 Fri 10/8/99 2
7 Select Relevant Benchmarks 100%  Mon 10/11/99 = Fri 10/15/99 6
8 Obtain Existing SFA measures 100% Mon 10/18/99 Fri 10/29/99 |7
9 Determine Gaps 100% Mon 11/1/99 Mon 11/8/99 |8
10 Document Gaps and Goals 100% Tue 11/9/99 Mon 11/15/99 9
11 Quick Hits and Value Creating Opportunities 100% Mon 10/4/99 @ Mon 11/15/99
12 Evaluate Sequencing Projects 100% Mon 10/4/99 Mon 11/1/99 2SS H
13 Evaluate IRB Projects 100% Mon 10/4/99 = Mon 11/1/99 |12SS D
14 Quantify Operational Systems 100% Mon 10/4/99 Mon 11/1/99 |12SS |
15 Identify Quick Hit Opportunities 100% | Tue 10/19/99 = Mon 11/15/99 |13FS-10 days
16 Identify Value Creating Opportunities 100% Tue 10/19/99 | Mon 11/15/99 |15SS
17 Submit Deliverable - Quick Hits, VCOs & Industry Benchrr 100% Mon 11/15/99 = Mon 11/15/99 5 11/15
18
19 Program Management Office 100% Mon 10/4/99 = Mon 4/10/00
20 Establish the PMO 100% Mon 10/4/99 = Mon 12/20/99 |2
21 Build and Implement Processes 100% Mon 10/4/99 Mon 11/1/99
22 Submit Deliverable - Program Plan 100% Mon 11/1/99 Mon 11/1/99 |21 11/1
23 Submit Deliverable - Capability Release Plan 100%  Mon 12/20/99 = Mon 12/20/99 -
24 PMO Execution 100% Mon 11/1/99 | Mon 4/10/00 |22
25 Pmo Execution 100% Tue 11/2/99 Fri 3/31/00 21
26 Submit Deliverable - Monthly Program Report 100% Mon 11/1/99 Mon 11/1/99 % 111
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27 Submit Deliverable - Monthly Program Report 100%  Fri 12/10/99 Fri 12/10/99 # 12/10
28 Submit Deliverable - Monthly Program Report 100% Mon 1/10/00 Mon 1/10/00 # 1/10
29 Submit Deliverable - Monthly Program Report 100% Thu 2/10/00 Thu 2/10/00 # 2/10
30 Submit Deliverable - Monthly Program Report 100%  Fri 3/10/00 Fri 3/10/00 # 3/10
31 Submit Deliverable - Monthly Program Report 100% Mon 4/10/00 Mon 4/10/00 & 4
32
33 Enterprise Engineering and Integration 100%  Mon 10/4/99 Thu 3/2/00
34 Oversee Modernization Blueprint Maintenance 100% Mon 10/4/99 Thu 3/2/00 |2
35 Oversee Modernization Blueprint Maintenance 100% Mon 10/4/99 Thu 3/2/00 2
36 Develop Configuration Management Approach 100% Mon 10/4/99 = Wed 12/1/99 2
37 Develop Configuration Management Approach 100% Mon 10/4/99 Wed 12/1/99 2
38 Submit Deliverable - Configuration Management Approacl 100% Wed 12/1/99 = Wed 12/1/99 37 & 12/
39 Develop Critical Methods and Standards 100% Mon 10/4/99 = Wed 12/29/99
40 Develop Critical Methods and Standards Approach 100% Mon 10/4/99 = Wed 12/29/99
41 Submit Deliverable - Critical Methods and Standards 100%  Wed 12/29/99 = Wed 12/29/99
42 Develop Systems Integration and Test Approach 100% Tue 11/2/99 Fri 1/7/00 36FS-22 days
43 Develop Systems Integration and Test Approach 100%  Tue 11/2/99 = Wed 12/22/99 36FS-22 days
44 Submit Deliverable - Systems Integration and Test Appro 100% Wed 12/22/99 Fri 1/7/00
45 Develop Deployment Approach 100%  Thu 12/2/99 = Mon 1/31/00 42FS-22 days
46 Develop Deployment Approach 100% Thu 12/2/99 Mon 1/31/00  42FS-22 days
47 Submit Deliverable - Deployment Approach 100% Mon 1/31/00 Mon 1/31/00
48 Develop Post-Deployment Approach 100% Mon 1/3/00 Mon 2/28/00 45FS-22 days
49 Develop Post-Deployment Approach 100%  Mon 1/3/00 Mon 2/28/00 | 45FS-22 days
50 Submit Deliverable - Post Deployment Approach 100% Mon 2/28/00 Mon 2/28/00
51
52 Partner Management 90%  Mon 10/4/99 Fri 4/21/00
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53 Develop Acquisition Strategy Update 100%  Tue 2/15/00 = Wed 3/15/00
54 Develop Acquisition Strategy Update 100% Tue 2/15/00 Wed 3/15/00 23
55 Submit Deliverable - Acquisition Strategy Guide 100% Wed 3/15/00 | Wed 3/15/00 |54 # 3/15
56 Establish Partner Relationship Approach 100% Mon 10/4/99 = Tue 11/30/99 |2
57 Establish Partner Relationship Approach 100% Mon 10/4/99 = Tue 11/30/99 2
58 Submit Deliverable - Partnership Management Plan 100% Tue 11/30/99 = Tue 11/30/99 57 # 11/30
59 Develop Plan for Transitioning Legacy Contractors 72% Mon 10/4/99 Fri 4/21/00 2
60 Develop Interim Legacy Contractor Transition Plan 95% Mon 10/4/99 Fri 4/21/00 1 —— |
61 Develop Legacy Contractor Transition Plan 15% Mon 1/31/00 Fri 4/21/00 :&
62 Submit Deliverable - Legacy Contracts Transition Plan 0%  Fri 4/21/00 Fri 4/21/00 61 +»
63 Manage and Administer Modernization Partner Contre 100% Mon 10/4/99 = Mon 4/10/00 |2
64 Manage and Administer Modernization Partner Contract 100% Mon 10/4/99 Fri 3/31/00 2 |
65 Submit Deliverable - Monthly Report 100% Mon 11/1/99 Mon 11/1/99 % 111
66 Submit Deliverable - Contract Management Plan 100% Mon 11/29/99 = Mon 11/29/99 % 11/29
67 Submit Deliverable - Monthly Report 100% Fri 12/10/99 Fri 12/10/99 # 12/10
68 Submit Deliverable - Monthly Report 100% Mon 1/10/00 Mon 1/10/00 # 1/10
69 Submit Deliverable - Monthly Report 100% Thu 2/10/00 Thu 2/10/00 # 2/10
70 Submit Deliverable - Monthly Report 100%  Fri 3/10/00 Fri 3/10/00 # 3/10
71 Submit Deliverable - Monthly Report 100% Mon 4/10/00 Mon 4/10/00 » 4
72
73 Direct Loan Servicing Reengineering 98%  Mon 11/1/99 Sat 4/8/00
74 Assessment of Current Environment 100% Mon 11/1/99 | Mon 1/17/00
75 Assessment of Current Environment 100% Mon 11/1/99 Fri 1/14/00
76 Submit Deliverable - Current Environment Assessment 100% Mon 1/17/00 Mon 1/17/00 & 1/17
77 Develop Reengineering Options 98%  Mon 11/1/99 Fri 3/31/00
78 Develop Reengineering Options 100% Mon 11/1/99 Fri 1/14/00
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79 Submit Deliverable - Reengineering Options 95% | Mon 2/28/00 Fri 3/31/00 —
80 Develop High Level Business Case 96%  Mon 11/1/99 Sat 4/8/00 *
81 Develop High Level Business Case 100% Mon 11/1/99 = Wed 3/15/00 | —
82 Submit Deliverable - High Level Business Case 75% Wed 3/15/00 Sat 4/8/00 —
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